
26
INFORMATION ON TRICHOPTERA FROM SOUTHEASTERN
ASIA
(continued from No.18)

Oliver S.FLINT, National Museum of Natural
History, Smithsonian Institution,
Washington DC 20560, U S A . :
We have material, of varying quantity (both
in alcohol and on pins), from Ceylon,
Taiwan, Philippines, Sabah, New Guinea,
Malaysia, and various small lots from many
other countries. I am always happy to have
anything worked up by recognized special-
ists. I ask that borrowers only request
groups that they are actively studying, not
for everything that they might hope to work
on.

Arturs NEBOISS, 8 Andrew Street, Forest Hill
3131, Victoria OR Department of Entomology,
Museum of Victoria, 71 Victoria Crescent,
Abbotsford 3067, Vic. Australia.
Investigation area: SW-Pacific - Australia
- New Guinea up to and including Sulawesi
(to Wallace line). - Material available:
All families - extensive material of
adults, also large numbers of larvae; great
part of Wallace Expedition 1985 to
Sulawesi. Material on loan from Leiden and
Amsterdam Museum (Sulawesi), large part of
New Guinea material from Bishop Museum
Honolulu. - Current and future research:
Adult taxonomy - Hydropsychidae of
Sulawesi, some Philorheitridae of
Australia; new Polycentropodidae from
Australia, New Guinea and Sulawesi; small
collection from Bougainville Isl.; also
study of Ulmer's types of Hydropsyche and
Hydromanicus spp. from Sulawesi. -
Research already done: 1988/91 period
publications include Rhyacophilidae,
Glossosomatidae, Hydrobiosidae, Polycentro-
podidae, Psychomyidae, Goeridae, Lepido-
stomatidae and some Leptoceridae from parts
of the investigation area as specified
above. - Willing to study adults: yes -
Australia - New Guinea - Sulawesi by
previous arrangement. - Material wanted:
Adults from the entire investigation area.
- Comments: Certain groups (genera or
families) are under investigation,
distributed to a number of investigators.

DEPOSITORY OF LIMNEPHILUS INNUITORUM TYPE
MATERIAL

A.P.Nimno

In a recent publication I omitted to give the
depository of the type material for Limne-
philus innuitorum Nimmo 1991, there described
as new. The type specimens as listed in the
paper are deposited in the Royal Ontario
Museum, Toronto, Canada.
Nimmo,A.P., 1991, Seven new species of
Limnephilus from western North America with
description of female of L.pallens (Banks)
(Trichoptera, LimnephilidalH Limnephilinae,
Limnephilini). - Proc.ent.Soc.Wash.
93:499-508.

BOOK RECENTLY PUBLISHED

Aquatic Invertebrates of Alberta. An
illustrated guide by Hugh F.Clifford. 550
pages; color photographs, figures, pictorial
keys, glossary, bibliography, survey of
references, index. $ 82.00 cloth, $ 70.00
paper. The University of Alberta Press, 141
Athabasca Hall, Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2E8,
Canada.

XI INTERNATIONAL PLECOPTERA SYMPOSIUM

August 17-20,1992 at Treehaven Field Station,
University of Wisconsin. - Information:
Dr.Stanley W.Szczytko, College of Natural
Resources, University of Wisconsin, Stevens
Point, WI 54481, U S A .

Publication dates of earlier numbers of
Trichoptera Newsletter/Braueria

CHANGE OF ADDRESSES

Dr.Brian J.Armitage, Director, Ohio
Biological Survey, 1315 Kinnear Road,
Columbus, OH 43212-1192, USA.

Dr.John Edington, 3 Elm Grove Road,
Whitchurch, Cardiff CF4 2BW, U.K.

Takao Nozaki, Water Environment Division,
Environmental Research Center of Kanagawa
Prefecture, 842, Nakahara-Shimojuku,
Hiratsuka, Kanagawa, 254, Japan.

Armin Weinzierl, Innere Regensburger Straße
14, D - 8300 Landshut, Germany.

Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

26.2.1975
3.12.1975

20.12.1976
18.11.1977
4.8.1978
19.2.1979
24.1.1980
21.2.1981
11.8.1982
21.4.1983
11.4.1984
4.7.1985
7.5.1986

29.4.1987
17.6.1988
25.4.1989
27.8.1990
3.7.1991

© Hans Malicky/Austria; download unter www.biologiezentrum.at



ZOBODAT - www.zobodat.at
Zoologisch-Botanische Datenbank/Zoological-Botanical Database

Digitale Literatur/Digital Literature

Zeitschrift/Journal: Braueria

Jahr/Year: 1992

Band/Volume: 19

Autor(en)/Author(s): Anonym

Artikel/Article: Information on Trichoptera from Southeastern Asia (continued from
No.18) 26

https://www.zobodat.at/publikation_series.php?id=2225
https://www.zobodat.at/publikation_volumes.php?id=26827
https://www.zobodat.at/publikation_articles.php?id=82420



