INFORMATION ON TRICHOPTERA FROM SOUTHEASTERN ASIA

(continued from No.18)

Oliver S.FLINT, National Museum of Natural History, Smithsonian Institution, Washington DC 20560, U S A.: We have material, of varying quantity (both in alcohol and on pins), from Ceylon, Taiwan, Philippines, Sabah, New Guinea, Malaysia, and various small lots from many other countries. I am always happy to have anything worked up by recognized specialists. I ask that borrowers only request groups that they are actively studying, not for everything that they might hope to work on.

Arturs NEBOISS, 8 Andrew Street, Forest Hill 3131, Victoria OR Department of Entomology, Museum of Victoria, 71 Victoria Crescent, Abbotsford 3067, Vic. Australia. Investigation area: SW-Pacific - Australia - New Guinea up to and including Sulawesi (to Wallace line). - Material available: All families - extensive material of adults, also large numbers of larvae; great part of Wallace Expedition 1985 to Sulawesi. Material on loan from Leiden and Amsterdam Museum (Sulawesi), large part of New Guinea material from Bishop Museum Honolulu. – Current and future research: Adult taxonomy - Hydropsychidae Sulawesi, some Philorheitridae Australia; new Polycentropodidae Hydropsychidae of of from Australia, New Guinea and Sulawesi; small collection from Bougainville Isl.; also study of Ulmer's types of Hydropsyche and Hydromanicus spp. from Sulawesi. Research already done: 1988/91 period publications include Rhyacophilidae, Glossosomatidae, Hydrobiosidae, Polycentro-Rhyacophilidae, podidae, Psychomyidae, Goeridae, Lepido-stomatidae and some Leptoceridae from parts of the investigation area as specified above. - Willing to study adults: yes - Australia - New Guinea - Sulawesi by previous arrangement. - Material wanted: Adults from the entire investigation area. - Comments: Certain groups (genera or families) are under investigation, distributed to a number of investigators.

DEPOSITORY OF LIMNEPHILUS INNUITORUM TYPE MATERIAL

A.P.Nimmo

In a recent publication I omitted to give the depository of the type material for Limne-philus innuitorum Nimmo 1991, there described as new. The type specimens as listed in the paper are deposited in the Royal Ontario Museum. Toronto. Canada.

Museum, Toronto, Canada.

Nimmo,A.P., 1991, Seven new species of Limnephilus from western North America with description of female of L.pallens (Banks) (Trichoptera, Limnephilidae, Limnephilinae, Limnephilini).

Proc.ent.Soc.Wash. 93:499-508.

BOOK RECENTLY PUBLISHED

Aquatic Invertebrates of Alberta. An illustrated guide by Hugh F.Clifford. 550 pages; color photographs, figures, pictorial keys, glossary, bibliography, survey of references, index. \$ 82.00 cloth, \$ 70.00 paper. The University of Alberta Press, 141 Athabasca Hall, Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2E8, Canada.

XI INTERNATIONAL PLECOPTERA SYMPOSIUM

August 17-20,1992 at Treehaven Field Station, University of Wisconsin. - Information: Dr.Stanley W.Szczytko, College of Natural Resources, University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point, WI 54481, U S A.

CHANGE OF ADDRESSES

Dr.Brian J.Armitage, Director, Ohio Biological Survey, 1315 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH 43212-1192, USA.

Dr. John Edington, 3 Elm Grove Road, Whitchurch, Cardiff CF4 2BW, U.K.

Takao Nozaki, Water Environment Division, Environmental Research Center of Kanagawa Prefecture, 842, Nakahara-Shimojuku, Hiratsuka, Kanagawa, 254, Japan.

Armin Weinzierl, Innere Regensburger Straße 14, D – 8300 Landshut, Germany. Publication dates of earlier numbers of Trichoptera Newsletter/Braueria

Number	1	26.2.1975
Number	2	3.12.1975
Number	3	20.12.1976
Number	4	18.11.1977
Number	5	4.8.1978
Number	6	19.2.1979
Number	7	24.1.1980
Number	8	21.2.1981
Number	9	11.8.1982
Number	10	21.4.1983
Number	11	11.4.1984
Number	12	4.7.1985
Number	13	7.5.1986
Number	14	29.4.1987
Number	15	17.6.1988
Number	16	25.4.1989
Number	17	27.8.1990
Number	18	3.7.1991

ZOBODAT - www.zobodat.at

Zoologisch-Botanische Datenbank/Zoological-Botanical Database

Digitale Literatur/Digital Literature

Zeitschrift/Journal: Braueria

Jahr/Year: 1992

Band/Volume: 19

Autor(en)/Author(s): Anonym

Artikel/Article: Information on Trichoptera from Southeastern Asia (continued from

No.18) 26